Report No: AR/2021/3001707
Appendix A
Detailed System Check Results
1. System Performance Check
System Performance Check 835 MHz Head
System Performance Check 1750 MHz Head
System Performance Check 1900 MHz Head
System Performance Check 2450 MHz Head
System Performance Check 2600 MHz Head
System Performance Check 3700 MHz Head
System Performance Check 3900 MHz Head
System Performance Check 5250 MHz Head
System Performance Check 5600 MHz Head
System Performance Check 5750 MHz Head
Date: 2021-04-25
Test Laboratory: SGS-SAR Lab
System Performance Check 835 MHz Head
DUT: D835V2; Type: D835V2; Serial: 4d105
Communication System: UID 0, CW (0); Frequency: 835 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL835;Medium parameters used: f = 835 MHz; σ = 0.901 S/m; εr = 40.744; ρ = 1000
kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY 5 Configuration:
• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3923; ConvF(10.35, 10.35, 10.35) @ 836.5 MHz; Calibrated: 2020-12-

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 3.14 W/kg
Body/d=15mm, Pin=250mW/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm,
dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 53.79 V/m; Power Drift = -0.02 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 3.92 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 2.54 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 1.66 W/kg
Smallest distance from peaks to all points 3 dB below = 16.3 mm
Ratio of SAR at M2 to SAR at M1 = 65.2%
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 3.26 W/kg
0 dB = 3.14 W/kg = 4.96 dBW/kg
Date: 2021-04-30
Test Laboratory: SGS-SAR Lab
System Performance Check 1750 MHz Head
DUT: D1750V2; Type: D1750V2; Serial: 1149
Communication System: UID 0, CW (0); Frequency: 1750 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL1750;Medium parameters used: f = 1750 MHz; σ = 1.324 S/m; εr = 39.496; ρ = 1000
kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY 5 Configuration:
• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3923; ConvF(8.9, 8.9, 8.9) @ 1750 MHz; Calibrated: 2020-12-18

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 9.23 W/kg
Body/d=10mm, Pin=250mW/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm,
dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 83.62 V/m; Power Drift = -0.01 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 15.3 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 8.55 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 4.6 W/kg
Smallest distance from peaks to all points 3 dB below = 9.7 mm
Ratio of SAR at M2 to SAR at M1 = 54.1%
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 13.1 W/kg
0 dB = 9.27 W/kg = 9.67 dBW/kg
Date: 2021-04-28
Test Laboratory: SGS-SAR Lab
System Performance Check 1900 MHz Head
DUT: D1900V2; Type: D1900V2; Serial: 5d028
Communication System: UID 0, CW (0); Frequency: 1900 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL1900;Medium parameters used: f = 1900 MHz; σ = 1.398 S/m; εr = 38.78; ρ = 1000
kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY 5 Configuration:
• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3923; ConvF(8.55, 8.55, 8.55) @ 1900 MHz; Calibrated: 2020-12-18

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 9.65 W/kg
Body/d=10mm, Pin=250mW/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm,
dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 88.40 V/m; Power Drift = -0.02 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 18.5 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 10.26 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 5.31 W/kg
Smallest distance from peaks to all points 3 dB below = 11.2 mm
Ratio of SAR at M2 to SAR at M1 = 55.9%
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 11.5 W/kg
0 dB = 9.71 W/kg = 9.87 dBW/kg
Date: 2021-05-07
Test Laboratory: SGS-SAR Lab
System Performance Check 2450MHz Head
DUT: D2450V2; Type: D2450V2; Serial: 733
Communication System: UID 0, CW; Frequency: 2450 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL2450;Medium parameters used: f = 2450 MHz; σ = 1.822 S/m; εr = 38.392; ρ = 1000
kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY 5 Configuration:
• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3923; ConvF(7.95, 7.95, 7.95) @ 2450 MHz; Calibrated: 2020-12-18

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 13.9 W/kg
Body/d=10mm, Pin=250mW/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid:
dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 91.25 V/m; Power Drift = -0.03 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 27.3 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 13.24 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 6.13 W/kg
Smallest distance from peaks to all points 3 dB below = 9.6 mm
Ratio of SAR at M2 to SAR at M1 = 49.1%
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 22.2 W/kg
0 dB = 13.9 W/kg = 11.43 dBW/kg
Date: 2021-05-02
Test Laboratory: SGS-SAR Lab
System Performance Check 2600MHz Head
DUT: D2600V2; Type: D2600V2; Serial: 1125
Communication System: UID 0, CW (0); Frequency: 2600 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL2600;Medium parameters used: f = 2600 MHz; σ = 1.974 S/m; εr = 38.109; ρ = 1000
kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY 5 Configuration:
• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3789; ConvF(6.79, 6.79, 6.79) @ 2600 MHz; Calibrated: 2020-06-16

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 19.4 W/kg
Body/d=10mm, Pin=250mW/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm,
dy=5mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 84.23 V/m; Power Drift = -0.02 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 30.5 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 13.94 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 6.2 W/kg
Smallest distance from peaks to all points 3 dB below = 8 mm
Ratio of SAR at M2 to SAR at M1 = 46.4%
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 24.3 W/kg
0 dB = 24.3 W/kg = 13.86 dBW/kg
Date: 2021-05-11
Test Laboratory: SGS-SAR Lab
System Performance Check 3700MHz Head
DUT: D3700V2; Type: D3700V2; Serial: 1046
Communication System: UID 0, CW (0); Frequency: 3700 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL3700;Medium parameters used: f = 3700 MHz; σ = 3.07 S/m; εr = 37.205; ρ = 1000
kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY 5 Configuration:
• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3923; ConvF(6.73, 6.73, 6.73) @ 3700 MHz; Calibrated: 2020-12-18

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 8.89 W/kg
Body/d=10mm, Pin=100mW/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm,
dy=5mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 48.40 V/m; Power Drift = -0.03 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 17.5 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 6.39 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 2.34 W/kg
Smallest distance from peaks to all points 3 dB below = 8.2 mm
Ratio of SAR at M2 to SAR at M1 = 35.1%
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 12.8 W/kg
0 dB = 8.87 W/kg = 9.48 dBW/kg
Date: 2021-05-11
Test Laboratory: SGS-SAR Lab
System Performance Check 3900MHz Head
DUT: D3900V2; Type: D3900V2; Serial: 1026
Communication System: UID 0, CW (0); Frequency: 3900 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL3900;Medium parameters used: f = 3900 MHz; σ = 3.283 S/m; εr = 36.495; ρ = 1000
kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY 5 Configuration:
• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3923; ConvF(6.75, 6.75, 6.75) @ 3900 MHz; Calibrated: 2020-12-18